Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

DRR-20□ 24-48Vdc Vin-0.65V (Typ) 20A
DRR-40□ 40A
Model Numbering
DR R -  □ XX
DIN Rail Redundancy Module Output Current
20 – 20A
40 – 40A
A - Metal Case,
      with Class I, Div 2
N - Metal Case,
      without Class I, Div 2
TECHNICAL DATASHEET
CliQ II Redundancy Module
20A, 40A / DRR-20□, DRR-40□
  All parameters are specified at 25°C ambient unless otherwise noted.
  www.DeltaPSU.com (October 2013, Rev. 01)
2
Specifications
Input Data
Redundancy Module DRR-20□ DRR-40□
Nominal Input Voltage 24-48Vdc
Input Voltage Range 22-60Vdc
Nominal Current 20A max 40A max
Input Voltage Alarm / Relay Contacts 24V system:
both Vin1 & Vin2 >18V
± 5% or
<30V max. relay contacts
48V system:
both Vin1 & Vin2 >36V
 ± 5% or
<60V max. relay contacts
Note: The LED will turn on when The Vin1 & Vin2 > 18V ±5% (For 24V system) or > 36V ±5% (For 48V system) and not more than 30V
(For 24V system) or not more than 60V (For 48V system), The relay contacts will be closed. If Vin1 & Vin2 is under or over this range,
The LED will be turn off.
Output Data
Nominal Output Voltage / Tolerance  Vin-0.65V (Typ)
Nominal Current 20A max / 40A max
Derating above +50 °C > 50°C (2.5% / K.)
Short Circuit / Over Load Limit <25A for DRR- 20A) <50A for DRR-40A
Note: The overload condition must be controlled by The PSUs in parallel; The limit of input current would not more than 25A (For 20A
module) or not more than 50A (For 60A module).
Efficiency > 97% typical.
Certification / Standards
Electrical Equipment of Machines IEC60204-1 (Over Voltage Category III)
Electrical Safety (Information Technology Equipment) UR/cUR recognized to UL60950-1, SIQ BG to
EN60950-1, CB test certificate and report to
IEC60950-1 and CE.
Industrial Control Equipment UL/cUL recognize to UL508
Hazardous location / ATEX (For DRR-20A and DRR-40A) cCSAus to CSA C22.2 No.213-M1987, ANSI / ISA
12.12.01:2007 [Class I, Division 2, Group A,B,C,D T4,
Ta = -40°C to +80°C (> +50°C derating)]
EN60079-0:2009, EN60079-15:2010[     II 3G Ex nA nC
IIC T4 Gc, Ta = -40°C to +80°C (> +50°C derating)]
     II 3G ATEX 94/9/EC (For DRR-20A and DRR-40A) Certificate No.  EPS 12 ATEX 1 491 X
CE Conformance with EMC guideline
2004/108/EC and for low voltage guideline 2006/95/EC
For DRR-20A and DRR-40A: